
2023 Jim Boughton Invitational XC Varsity Girls
Dubuque Cross Country Complex

Sep. 21, 2023
Mostly Cloudy 70°, SE 9 MPH 75% Humidity

Results by B&W Racing Services
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Dubuque Senior 53 3 6 12 15 17 18 35 18:55.1 1:00.2
2 Dubuque Hempstead 58 1 4 7 21 25 37 42 18:52.9 1:47.5
3 Pleasant Valley 61 2 11 13 16 19 27 30 19:01.8 1:07.5
4 Iowa City City High 89 5 8 23 24 29 38 41 19:18.7 1:21.6
5 Cedar Falls 123 10 20 28 31 34 45 54 19:45.9 1:15.7
6 Bettendorf 200 9 32 50 53 56 58 60 20:41.3 2:43.0
7 Davenport Central 225 26 36 40 59 64 73 20:58.7 2:19.1
8 Waverly-Shell Rock 230 33 43 47 52 55 57 62 21:05.0 1:21.4
9 Epworth Western Dubuq 250 39 44 49 51 67 69 74 21:22.0 1:33.1
10 Wahlert Dubuque 254 14 48 61 65 66 21:20.3 3:06.1
11 North Scott Eldridge 269 22 46 63 68 70 71 72 21:36.0 3:06.2

Incomplete Teams: Central DeWitt, East Dubuque, Marquette Catholic Be, Waterloo West

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Dubuque Senior
3 Leah Klapatauskas, 12 18:23.0 5:55
6 Claire Hoyer, 11 18:37.7 6:00
12 Emily Gorton, 11 19:03.1 6:08
15 Briel Bechen, 10 19:08.5 6:10
17 Nevaeh Kessler, 10 19:23.1 6:14
18 Emma Chesterman, 10 19:24.3 6:15
35 Lise Hoyer, 9 20:20.7 6:33

Total Time = 1:34:35.4     Total Places = 53

2. Dubuque Hempstead
1 Keelee Leitzen, 12 17:56.1 5:46
4 Julia Gehl, 12 18:28.2 5:57
7 Evie Henneberry, 11 18:39.9 6:00
21 Mylee Lange, 11 19:36.6 6:19
25 Maggie Henneberry, 9 19:43.6 6:21
37 Natalie Leitzen, 9 20:35.8 6:38
42 Aubrey Schlichte, 11 20:48.0 6:42

Total Time = 1:34:24.4     Total Places = 58

3. Pleasant Valley
2 Grace Boleyn, 11 18:22.9 5:55
11 Vivian McCombs, 9 19:00.1 6:07
13 Brynn Edgin, 10 19:03.2 6:08
16 Maddie Millage, 9 19:12.1 6:11
19 Selah Flanigan, 10 19:30.4 6:17
27 Jaylee Duncan, 10 19:49.0 6:23
30 Kaylee Mowan, 11 19:57.0 6:25

Total Time = 1:35:08.7     Total Places = 61

4. Iowa City City High
5 Ani Wedemeyer, 11 18:34.7 5:59
8 Abigail Burns, 10 18:41.2 6:01
23 Nicole Peterson, 11 19:38.6 6:19
24 Grace Hamann, 9 19:42.4 6:21
29 Claire Locher, 10 19:56.3 6:25
38 Josephine LeClair, 11 20:40.7 6:39
41 Lucy Sherburne, 9 20:46.0 6:41

Total Time = 1:36:33.2     Total Places = 89

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

5. Cedar Falls
10 Josee Simonson, 11 18:59.8 6:07
20 Anna Becker, 12 19:33.6 6:18
28 Zoe Zylstra, 11 19:54.3 6:24
31 Emily Meyer, 11 20:06.2 6:28
34 Maddie Gallagher, 12 20:15.5 6:31
45 June Cousin, 9 21:13.7 6:50
54 Ashley Bernardy, 11 21:32.7 6:56

Total Time = 1:38:49.4     Total Places = 123

6. Bettendorf
9 Emily See, 12 18:53.1 6:05
32 Annabelle Everding, 1120:08.6 6:29
50 MacKenzie Schaefer, 11

21:20.2 6:52
53 Destiny Borland, 10 21:28.3 6:55
56 Ella Ripslinger, 9 21:36.1 6:57
58 Kennah Block, 11 21:49.0 7:01
60 Lilah Rasche, 9 21:56.5 7:04

Total Time = 1:43:26.3     Total Places = 200

7. Davenport Central
26 Dylan Moeller, 11 19:46.6 6:22
36 Sloane Moeller, 9 20:22.6 6:33
40 Evelyn Barfels, 12 20:43.4 6:40
59 Hannah Ford, 12 21:55.3 7:03
64 Cameron Shumpert, 10 22:05.6 7:07
73 Ada Kaplan, 10 23:03.1 7:25

Total Time = 1:44:53.5     Total Places = 225

8. Waverly-Shell Rock
33 Sydney Bochmann, 12 20:12.2 6:30
43 Cece Jerome, 12 20:56.0 6:44
47 Jailyn Kent, 11 21:16.9 6:51
52 Ramey Dahlquist, 12 21:26.2 6:54
55 Kate Nelson, 9 21:33.6 6:56
57 Jenna Rohne, 10 21:43.3 6:59
62 Bella Engelhardt, 9 22:03.1 7:06

Total Time = 1:45:24.9     Total Places = 230



9. Epworth Western Dubuq
39 Bella Meyers, 11 20:41.6 6:40
44 Kaitlyn Thole, 11 21:12.9 6:50
49 Lorilei Smith, 9 21:19.2 6:52
51 Kasey McIlrath, 11 21:21.2 6:52
67 Katie McKenna, 11 22:14.7 7:10
69 Bella Herrig, 11 22:36.4 7:17
74 Katy Brunsman, 10 23:10.8 7:28

Total Time = 1:46:49.6     Total Places = 250

10. Wahlert Dubuque
14 Lucy Murphy, 10 19:05.2 6:09
48 Maya Bormann, 9 21:18.5 6:51
61 Lilly Graham, 11 21:58.9 7:04
65 Olivia Bellini, 10 22:07.5 7:07
66 Ella Rohner, 9 22:11.3 7:08

Total Time = 1:46:41.4     Total Places = 254

11. North Scott Eldridge
22 Peyton Madison, 12 19:37.9 6:19
46 Kennadi Thiessen, 11 21:14.0 6:50
63 Ava Duncan, 12 22:03.2 7:06
68 Khloe Hamilton, 9 22:20.9 7:12
70 Kaelin Carlson-Gross, 11

22:44.0 7:19
71 Natalie Nwatchock, 10 22:54.8 7:22
72 Sophi Schneckloth, 9 22:58.7 7:24

Total Time = 1:48:00.0     Total Places = 269

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

1 1 Keelee Leitzen, 12 17:56.1 5:46 Dubuque Hempstead
2 Nakia Olivierre, 9 18:19.3 5:54 Waterloo West
3 2 Grace Boleyn, 11 18:22.9 5:55 Pleasant Valley
4 3 Leah Klapatauskas, 12 18:23.0 5:55 Dubuque Senior
5 4 Julia Gehl, 12 18:28.2 5:57 Dubuque Hempstead
6 5 Ani Wedemeyer, 11 18:34.7 5:59 Iowa City City High

6:00 Pace
7 6 Claire Hoyer, 11 18:37.7 6:00 Dubuque Senior
8 7 Evie Henneberry, 11 18:39.9 6:00 Dubuque Hempstead
9 8 Abigail Burns, 10 18:41.2 6:01 Iowa City City High
10 9 Emily See, 12 18:53.1 6:05 Bettendorf
11 10 Josee Simonson, 11 18:59.8 6:07 Cedar Falls
12 11 Vivian McCombs, 9 19:00.1 6:07 Pleasant Valley
13 12 Emily Gorton, 11 19:03.1 6:08 Dubuque Senior
14 13 Brynn Edgin, 10 19:03.2 6:08 Pleasant Valley
15 14 Lucy Murphy, 10 19:05.2 6:09 Wahlert Dubuque
16 15 Briel Bechen, 10 19:08.5 6:10 Dubuque Senior
17 16 Maddie Millage, 9 19:12.1 6:11 Pleasant Valley
18 17 Nevaeh Kessler, 10 19:23.1 6:14 Dubuque Senior
19 18 Emma Chesterman, 10 19:24.3 6:15 Dubuque Senior
20 19 Selah Flanigan, 10 19:30.4 6:17 Pleasant Valley
21 20 Anna Becker, 12 19:33.6 6:18 Cedar Falls
22 21 Mylee Lange, 11 19:36.6 6:19 Dubuque Hempstead
23 22 Peyton Madison, 12 19:37.9 6:19 North Scott Eldridge
24 23 Nicole Peterson, 11 19:38.6 6:19 Iowa City City High
25 24 Grace Hamann, 9 19:42.4 6:21 Iowa City City High
26 25 Maggie Henneberry, 9 19:43.6 6:21 Dubuque Hempstead
27 26 Dylan Moeller, 11 19:46.6 6:22 Davenport Central
28 27 Jaylee Duncan, 10 19:49.0 6:23 Pleasant Valley
29 Avery Engle, 12 19:50.1 6:23 East Dubuque
30 28 Zoe Zylstra, 11 19:54.3 6:24 Cedar Falls
31 29 Claire Locher, 10 19:56.3 6:25 Iowa City City High
32 30 Kaylee Mowan, 11 19:57.0 6:25 Pleasant Valley
33 Lexi Minard, 12 20:00.5 6:26 Pleasant Valley
34 31 Emily Meyer, 11 20:06.2 6:28 Cedar Falls
35 32 Annabelle Everding, 1120:08.6 6:29 Bettendorf
36 33 Sydney Bochmann, 12 20:12.2 6:30 Waverly-Shell Rock
37 34 Maddie Gallagher, 12 20:15.5 6:31 Cedar Falls
38 35 Lise Hoyer, 9 20:20.7 6:33 Dubuque Senior
39 36 Sloane Moeller, 9 20:22.6 6:33 Davenport Central
40 Kaitlyn Miller, 12 20:24.8 6:34 Dubuque Senior
41 37 Natalie Leitzen, 9 20:35.8 6:38 Dubuque Hempstead
42 38 Josephine LeClair, 11 20:40.7 6:39 Iowa City City High



43 39 Bella Meyers, 11 20:41.6 6:40 Epworth Western Dubuq
44 40 Evelyn Barfels, 12 20:43.4 6:40 Davenport Central
45 41 Lucy Sherburne, 9 20:46.0 6:41 Iowa City City High
46 Ella Romero, 9 20:47.6 6:42 Iowa City City High
47 42 Aubrey Schlichte, 11 20:48.0 6:42 Dubuque Hempstead
48 Lauren Gehl, 12 20:49.4 6:42 Dubuque Hempstead
49 Madeline Fischer, 9 20:52.6 6:43 Iowa City City High
50 Adalyn Appleby, 11 20:53.6 6:43 Central DeWitt
51 43 Cece Jerome, 12 20:56.0 6:44 Waverly-Shell Rock
52 44 Kaitlyn Thole, 11 21:12.9 6:50 Epworth Western Dubuq
53 45 June Cousin, 9 21:13.7 6:50 Cedar Falls
54 46 Kennadi Thiessen, 11 21:14.0 6:50 North Scott Eldridge
55 47 Jailyn Kent, 11 21:16.9 6:51 Waverly-Shell Rock
56 48 Maya Bormann, 9 21:18.5 6:51 Wahlert Dubuque
57 49 Lorilei Smith, 9 21:19.2 6:52 Epworth Western Dubuq
58 50 MacKenzie Schaefer, 11

21:20.2 6:52 Bettendorf
59 51 Kasey McIlrath, 11 21:21.2 6:52 Epworth Western Dubuq
60 52 Ramey Dahlquist, 12 21:26.2 6:54 Waverly-Shell Rock
61 53 Destiny Borland, 10 21:28.3 6:55 Bettendorf
62 54 Ashley Bernardy, 11 21:32.7 6:56 Cedar Falls
63 55 Kate Nelson, 9 21:33.6 6:56 Waverly-Shell Rock
64 56 Ella Ripslinger, 9 21:36.1 6:57 Bettendorf
65 57 Jenna Rohne, 10 21:43.3 6:59 Waverly-Shell Rock

7:00 Pace
66 Jenny Clausen, 11 21:46.8 7:01 Central DeWitt
67 58 Kennah Block, 11 21:49.0 7:01 Bettendorf
68 59 Hannah Ford, 12 21:55.3 7:03 Davenport Central
69 60 Lilah Rasche, 9 21:56.5 7:04 Bettendorf
70 61 Lilly Graham, 11 21:58.9 7:04 Wahlert Dubuque
71 Campbell Kiebler, 9 22:00.5 7:05 Bettendorf
72 Ruby Schillinger, 11 22:03.1 7:06 Cedar Falls
73 62 Bella Engelhardt, 9 22:03.1 7:06 Waverly-Shell Rock
74 63 Ava Duncan, 12 22:03.2 7:06 North Scott Eldridge
75 64 Cameron Shumpert, 10 22:05.6 7:07 Davenport Central
76 65 Olivia Bellini, 10 22:07.5 7:07 Wahlert Dubuque
77 66 Ella Rohner, 9 22:11.3 7:08 Wahlert Dubuque
78 67 Katie McKenna, 11 22:14.7 7:10 Epworth Western Dubuq
79 Olivia Bartelt, 11 22:16.8 7:10 Cedar Falls
80 Emersyn Fonley, 9 22:20.6 7:11 Cedar Falls
81 68 Khloe Hamilton, 9 22:20.9 7:12 North Scott Eldridge
82 69 Bella Herrig, 11 22:36.4 7:17 Epworth Western Dubuq
83 70 Kaelin Carlson-Gross, 11

22:44.0 7:19 North Scott Eldridge
84 71 Natalie Nwatchock, 10 22:54.8 7:22 North Scott Eldridge
85 72 Sophi Schneckloth, 9 22:58.7 7:24 North Scott Eldridge
86 Jessica Deaver, 10 22:58.8 7:24 Marquette Catholic Be
87 73 Ada Kaplan, 10 23:03.1 7:25 Davenport Central
88 74 Katy Brunsman, 10 23:10.8 7:28 Epworth Western Dubuq
89 Ella Sprank, 9 23:21.2 7:31 Epworth Western Dubuq
90 Carson Koerperich, 12 23:23.1 7:32 Epworth Western Dubuq
91 Ella Riniker, 12 23:25.0 7:32 North Scott Eldridge
92 Kalyn Skrivseth, 11 23:28.7 7:33 Marquette Catholic Be
93 Paige Koetz, 11 23:34.5 7:35 Epworth Western Dubuq
94 Taylor Sikora, 9 23:36.5 7:36 Waverly-Shell Rock



2023 Jim Boughton Invitational XC Varsity Boys
Dubuque Cross Country Complex

Sep. 21, 2023
Mostly Cloudy 69°, SE 8 MPH, 76% Humidit

Results by B&W Racing Services
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Cedar Falls 34 1 2 9 10 12 15 23 15:43.9 0:57.3
2 Pleasant Valley 46 5 6 8 13 14 35 43 15:59.4 0:15.0
3 Dubuque Hempstead 73 4 11 17 19 22 28 39 16:11.9 0:36.1
4 Bettendorf 130 7 16 27 34 46 48 64 16:37.8 1:27.9
5 Dubuque Senior 138 20 24 25 29 40 44 49 16:39.7 0:44.9
6 Central DeWitt 186 30 31 33 37 55 57 59 17:02.3 1:00.5
7 Davenport Central 199 21 26 45 53 54 63 65 17:06.9 1:16.0
8 Waterloo West 237 32 38 50 56 61 66 68 17:29.2 1:24.0
9 Epworth Western Dubuq 258 3 52 58 72 73 77 79 17:48.1 3:20.2
10 Wahlert Dubuque 269 18 42 60 69 80 18:03.9 3:32.3
11 East Dubuque 294 36 47 62 71 78 18:12.1 2:28.5
12 North Scott Eldridge 303 41 51 67 70 74 75 76 18:11.4 1:41.6

Incomplete Teams: 

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Cedar Falls
1 Jaden Merrick, 10 15:08.6 4:52
2 Ahmed Aldamak, 12 15:29.2 4:59
9 Luke Hartman, 12 15:56.7 5:08
10 Connor Martin, 11 15:58.9 5:09
12 John Ferguson, 11 16:05.9 5:11
15 Kieran DeGroote, 11 16:10.1 5:12
23 Tyler Bailey, 12 16:29.1 5:18

Total Time = 1:18:39.3     Total Places = 34

2. Pleasant Valley
5 Carl Rekow, 12 15:53.4 5:07
6 Cameron Gotto, 11 15:53.7 5:07
8 Jack Perry, 11 15:55.1 5:07
13 Joe Knepp, 10 16:06.0 5:11
14 Max Sorgenfrey, 12 16:08.4 5:12
35 Tyler Nels, 12 17:02.8 5:29
43 William Parrish, 11 17:19.5 5:35

Total Time = 1:19:56.6     Total Places = 46

3. Dubuque Hempstead
4 Charlie Driscoll, 12 15:53.1 5:07
11 John Maloney, 12 15:59.3 5:09
17 Micah Fern, 10 16:18.0 5:15
19 Brandon Kass, 11 16:19.8 5:15
22 Zack Johnson, 12 16:29.1 5:18
28 Owen Leitzen, 11 16:36.0 5:21
39 Matthew Hanselman, 12

17:07.9 5:31
Total Time = 1:20:59.3     Total Places = 73

4. Bettendorf
7 Aj Willey, 10 15:54.5 5:07
16 Chase Wakefield, 12 16:18.0 5:15
27 Ryan Heden, 11 16:34.6 5:20
34 Kaidan VanderWeele, 12

16:59.5 5:28
46 Noah Gehler, 11 17:22.4 5:35
48 Landon Potts, 11 17:26.1 5:37
64 Zach VanWychen, 12 18:21.4 5:54

Total Time = 1:23:09.0     Total Places = 130

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

5. Dubuque Senior
20 Calvin Lueken, 11 16:25.6 5:17
24 Jack Kirman, 10 16:30.5 5:19
25 Danny Rothert, 11 16:32.3 5:19
29 Liam Kroger, 10 16:39.2 5:22
40 Jacob Haug, 11 17:10.5 5:32
44 Beckett Brock, 9 17:20.3 5:35
49 Ben Hohmann, 10 17:26.6 5:37

Total Time = 1:23:18.1     Total Places = 138

6. Central DeWitt
30 Caleb Olson, 11 16:43.5 5:23
31 Kyle Olson, 9 16:47.7 5:24
33 Keegan Peterson, 11 16:51.1 5:25
37 Ben Zimmer, 12 17:05.3 5:30
55 Brady Freeman, 12 17:43.9 5:42
57 Elston Lindner, 12 18:07.0 5:50
59 Ryan Zidarich, 10 18:10.7 5:51

Total Time = 1:25:11.5     Total Places = 186

7. Davenport Central
21 Zack Ryan, 9 16:26.0 5:17
26 Tyler Ryan, 11 16:32.3 5:19
45 Maddox Sullivan, 12 17:21.8 5:35
53 Josh Gant, 10 17:32.4 5:39
54 Carter Richter, 11 17:42.0 5:42
63 Derek Barfels, 9 18:18.6 5:54
65 Pete Linehan, 12 18:29.8 5:57

Total Time = 1:25:34.5     Total Places = 199

8. Waterloo West
32 Ben Ritter, 11 16:48.8 5:25
38 Presley Berns, 11 17:06.9 5:30
50 Josiah Wendland, 12 17:28.6 5:37
56 Josh Kerkove, 9 17:48.5 5:44
61 Caleb Kerkove, 12 18:12.8 5:52
66 Connor Heuthorst, 12 18:31.8 5:58
68 Gunner Steele, 11 18:38.1 6:00

Total Time = 1:27:25.6     Total Places = 237



9. Epworth Western Dubuq
3 Quentin Nauman, 10 15:35.2 5:01
52 Brody Staner, 11 17:31.1 5:38
58 Dominic Hammerand, 9

18:07.6 5:50
72 Jimmy Hoover, 11 18:51.2 6:04
73 Coy Messer, 11 18:55.3 6:05
77 Dustin Coyle, 12 19:25.1 6:15
79 Kolt Pace, 10 19:39.1 6:19

Total Time = 1:29:00.4     Total Places = 258

10. Wahlert Dubuque
18 Jayden Brookins, 10 16:18.7 5:15
42 Kyle Powers, 11 17:18.7 5:34
60 Nick Klapatauskas, 11 18:12.4 5:52
69 Niles Connely, 9 18:38.8 6:00
80 Sam Kennedy, 11 19:50.9 6:23

Total Time = 1:30:19.5     Total Places = 269

11. East Dubuque
36 Arthur Horn, 12 17:03.9 5:30
47 Devin Bradt, 10 17:26.1 5:37
62 Harrison Kloss, 11 18:13.6 5:52
71 Andrew Richardson, 9 18:44.2 6:02
78 Bryce Gempler, 11 19:32.3 6:17

Total Time = 1:31:00.1     Total Places = 294

12. North Scott Eldridge
41 Yorty Hagedorn, 9 17:16.0 5:33
51 Jaydon Wiggins, 12 17:30.2 5:38
67 Matthew Simmons, 11 18:33.4 5:58
70 Grant Peterson, 12 18:39.6 6:00
74 Jack McCarthy, 10 18:57.6 6:06
75 Isaac Stanley, 11 18:59.3 6:07
76 Yorty Hagedorn, 11 19:09.7 6:10

Total Time = 1:30:56.8     Total Places = 303

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

1 1 Jaden Merrick, 10 15:08.6 4:52 Cedar Falls
2 2 Ahmed Aldamak, 12 15:29.2 4:59 Cedar Falls

5:00 Pace
3 3 Quentin Nauman, 10 15:35.2 5:01 Epworth Western Dubuq
4 4 Charlie Driscoll, 12 15:53.1 5:07 Dubuque Hempstead
5 5 Carl Rekow, 12 15:53.4 5:07 Pleasant Valley
6 6 Cameron Gotto, 11 15:53.7 5:07 Pleasant Valley
7 7 Aj Willey, 10 15:54.5 5:07 Bettendorf
8 8 Jack Perry, 11 15:55.1 5:07 Pleasant Valley
9 9 Luke Hartman, 12 15:56.7 5:08 Cedar Falls
10 10 Connor Martin, 11 15:58.9 5:09 Cedar Falls
11 11 John Maloney, 12 15:59.3 5:09 Dubuque Hempstead
12 12 John Ferguson, 11 16:05.9 5:11 Cedar Falls
13 13 Joe Knepp, 10 16:06.0 5:11 Pleasant Valley
14 14 Max Sorgenfrey, 12 16:08.4 5:12 Pleasant Valley
15 15 Kieran DeGroote, 11 16:10.1 5:12 Cedar Falls
16 16 Chase Wakefield, 12 16:18.0 5:15 Bettendorf
17 17 Micah Fern, 10 16:18.0 5:15 Dubuque Hempstead
18 18 Jayden Brookins, 10 16:18.7 5:15 Wahlert Dubuque
19 19 Brandon Kass, 11 16:19.8 5:15 Dubuque Hempstead
20 20 Calvin Lueken, 11 16:25.6 5:17 Dubuque Senior
21 21 Zack Ryan, 9 16:26.0 5:17 Davenport Central
22 22 Zack Johnson, 12 16:29.1 5:18 Dubuque Hempstead
23 23 Tyler Bailey, 12 16:29.1 5:18 Cedar Falls
24 24 Jack Kirman, 10 16:30.5 5:19 Dubuque Senior
25 Brayden Frey, 12 16:30.9 5:19 Cedar Falls
26 25 Danny Rothert, 11 16:32.3 5:19 Dubuque Senior
27 26 Tyler Ryan, 11 16:32.3 5:19 Davenport Central
28 27 Ryan Heden, 11 16:34.6 5:20 Bettendorf
29 28 Owen Leitzen, 11 16:36.0 5:21 Dubuque Hempstead
30 29 Liam Kroger, 10 16:39.2 5:22 Dubuque Senior
31 Charlie Wiering, 10 16:39.4 5:22 Cedar Falls
32 30 Caleb Olson, 11 16:43.5 5:23 Central DeWitt
33 31 Kyle Olson, 9 16:47.7 5:24 Central DeWitt
34 32 Ben Ritter, 11 16:48.8 5:25 Waterloo West



35 Jack Considine, 12 16:49.3 5:25 Cedar Falls
36 33 Keegan Peterson, 11 16:51.1 5:25 Central DeWitt
37 34 Kaidan VanderWeele, 12

16:59.5 5:28 Bettendorf
38 35 Tyler Nels, 12 17:02.8 5:29 Pleasant Valley
39 36 Arthur Horn, 12 17:03.9 5:30 East Dubuque
40 37 Ben Zimmer, 12 17:05.3 5:30 Central DeWitt
41 38 Presley Berns, 11 17:06.9 5:30 Waterloo West
42 39 Matthew Hanselman, 12

17:07.9 5:31 Dubuque Hempstead
43 40 Jacob Haug, 11 17:10.5 5:32 Dubuque Senior
44 41 Yorty Hagedorn, 9 17:16.0 5:33 North Scott Eldridge
45 42 Kyle Powers, 11 17:18.7 5:34 Wahlert Dubuque
46 43 William Parrish, 11 17:19.5 5:35 Pleasant Valley
47 44 Beckett Brock, 9 17:20.3 5:35 Dubuque Senior
48 45 Maddox Sullivan, 12 17:21.8 5:35 Davenport Central
49 46 Noah Gehler, 11 17:22.4 5:35 Bettendorf
50 47 Devin Bradt, 10 17:26.1 5:37 East Dubuque
51 48 Landon Potts, 11 17:26.1 5:37 Bettendorf
52 49 Ben Hohmann, 10 17:26.6 5:37 Dubuque Senior
53 50 Josiah Wendland, 12 17:28.6 5:37 Waterloo West
54 Parker Millage, 11 17:29.5 5:38 Pleasant Valley
55 51 Jaydon Wiggins, 12 17:30.2 5:38 North Scott Eldridge
56 52 Brody Staner, 11 17:31.1 5:38 Epworth Western Dubuq
57 53 Josh Gant, 10 17:32.4 5:39 Davenport Central
58 Vincent Scherr, 11 17:33.5 5:39 Dubuque Hempstead
59 Jacob Rowe, 11 17:41.3 5:42 Dubuque Senior
60 Finn Kinkaid, 11 17:41.3 5:42 Dubuque Senior
61 54 Carter Richter, 11 17:42.0 5:42 Davenport Central
62 55 Brady Freeman, 12 17:43.9 5:42 Central DeWitt
63 56 Josh Kerkove, 9 17:48.5 5:44 Waterloo West
64 Colin Henn, 10 17:50.3 5:44 Dubuque Hempstead
65 Luke Eckman, 12 17:56.2 5:46 Pleasant Valley
66 Will Houselog, 11 18:00.7 5:48 Dubuque Hempstead
67 57 Elston Lindner, 12 18:07.0 5:50 Central DeWitt
68 58 Dominic Hammerand, 9

18:07.6 5:50 Epworth Western Dubuq
69 59 Ryan Zidarich, 10 18:10.7 5:51 Central DeWitt
70 60 Nick Klapatauskas, 11 18:12.4 5:52 Wahlert Dubuque
71 61 Caleb Kerkove, 12 18:12.8 5:52 Waterloo West
72 62 Harrison Kloss, 11 18:13.6 5:52 East Dubuque
73 63 Derek Barfels, 9 18:18.6 5:54 Davenport Central
74 64 Zach VanWychen, 12 18:21.4 5:54 Bettendorf
75 Adam Wilke, 10 18:22.4 5:55 Central DeWitt
76 Caleb Rankin, 11 18:28.0 5:57 Bettendorf
77 65 Pete Linehan, 12 18:29.8 5:57 Davenport Central
78 Parker Petsche, 11 18:31.5 5:58 Central DeWitt
79 66 Connor Heuthorst, 12 18:31.8 5:58 Waterloo West
80 67 Matthew Simmons, 11 18:33.4 5:58 North Scott Eldridge

6:00 Pace
81 68 Gunner Steele, 11 18:38.1 6:00 Waterloo West
82 69 Niles Connely, 9 18:38.8 6:00 Wahlert Dubuque
83 70 Grant Peterson, 12 18:39.6 6:00 North Scott Eldridge
84 Corbin Jorgensen, 11 18:43.3 6:02 Central DeWitt
85 71 Andrew Richardson, 9 18:44.2 6:02 East Dubuque
86 72 Jimmy Hoover, 11 18:51.2 6:04 Epworth Western Dubuq
87 73 Coy Messer, 11 18:55.3 6:05 Epworth Western Dubuq
88 74 Jack McCarthy, 10 18:57.6 6:06 North Scott Eldridge
89 75 Isaac Stanley, 11 18:59.3 6:07 North Scott Eldridge
90 76 Yorty Hagedorn, 11 19:09.7 6:10 North Scott Eldridge
91 Mason Schaack, 11 19:15.6 6:12 North Scott Eldridge
92 77 Dustin Coyle, 12 19:25.1 6:15 Epworth Western Dubuq
93 Zach McMann, 10 19:27.2 6:16 North Scott Eldridge
94 78 Bryce Gempler, 11 19:32.3 6:17 East Dubuque
95 Ben Clayton, 9 19:38.8 6:19 North Scott Eldridge
96 79 Kolt Pace, 10 19:39.1 6:19 Epworth Western Dubuq
97 80 Sam Kennedy, 11 19:50.9 6:23 Wahlert Dubuque
98 Charlie Zimmerman, 1019:53.0 6:24 Epworth Western Dubuq
99 Matthew Bastian, 10 20:02.6 6:27 Epworth Western Dubuq
100 Eli Hughes, 12 20:23.2 6:34 Bettendorf



2023 Jim Boughton Invitational XC JV Girls
Dubuque Cross Country Complex

Sep. 21, 2023
Mostly Cloudy 72°

Results by B&W Racing Services
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Pleasant Valley 24 1 3 4 5 11 13 31 21:02.1 1:21.9
2 Iowa City City High 45 2 7 8 9 19 29 41 21:37.0 2:03.8
3 Dubuque Hempstead 69 6 10 15 17 21 30 33 22:04.5 1:30.8
4 Dubuque Senior 93 12 14 16 24 27 32 39 22:30.8 1:32.0
5 Cedar Falls 108 18 20 22 23 25 34 40 22:53.8 0:34.5
6 Bettendorf 217 37 38 43 49 50 56 62 24:41.1 0:46.0
7 Waverly-Shell Rock 222 26 44 46 48 58 67 68 24:52.2 2:54.8
8 Wahlert Dubuque 242 35 42 47 52 66 25:16.6 2:52.6
9 Epworth Western Dubuq 250 28 36 57 59 70 71 74 25:33.9 4:44.7
10 Central DeWitt 286 45 51 53 65 72 73 26:07.9 3:28.0
11 North Scott Eldridge 294 54 55 60 61 64 76 26:08.2 1:07.8
12 Davenport Central 362 63 69 75 77 78 30:34.3 9:56.3

Incomplete Teams: East Dubuque, Waterloo East, Waterloo West

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Pleasant Valley
1 Frankie Gotto, 9 20:15.6 6:31
3 Sophia Foad, 11 21:01.1 6:46
4 Josie Case, 12 21:04.4 6:47
5 Caitlin Reiter, 12 21:11.7 6:49
11 Allison Schafer, 11 21:37.4 6:58
13 Ella Welch, 11 21:54.5 7:03
31 Maddie Cappaert, 9 23:44.0 7:38

Total Time = 1:45:10.2     Total Places = 24

2. Iowa City City High
2 Nina Peterson, 11 20:44.5 6:41
7 Nina Kuhlmann, 11 21:28.2 6:55
8 Sophia Romero, 12 21:31.5 6:56
9 Elim Michael, 11 21:32.1 6:56
19 Ashley Bentler, 12 22:48.3 7:20
29 Nina Torkelson, 12 23:29.5 7:34
41 Joelle Haas, 12 24:34.9 7:55

Total Time = 1:48:04.6     Total Places = 45

3. Dubuque Hempstead
6 Ellie Hermiston, 12 21:18.8 6:52
10 Mya Curry, 12 21:34.0 6:56
15 Jillian Maiers, 11 22:05.8 7:07
17 Kourtney Berns, 12 22:34.0 7:16
21 Hannah McFadden, 11 22:49.6 7:21
30 Ayla Osterkamp, 11 23:38.6 7:37
33 Rachel Richter, 12 23:47.4 7:39

Total Time = 1:50:22.2     Total Places = 69

4. Dubuque Senior
12 Auggie Christensen, 12 21:50.0 7:02
14 Roz Hoefflin, 12 21:58.4 7:04
16 Audrey Kilgore, 11 22:16.2 7:10
24 Ella Jorgenson, 11 23:07.0 7:26
27 Ella Donovan, 12 23:22.0 7:31
32 Matiana Edmonds, 12 23:45.9 7:39
39 Alli Cook, 12 24:29.8 7:53

Total Time = 1:52:33.6     Total Places = 93

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

5. Cedar Falls
18 Ellie Anton, 11 22:39.5 7:18
20 Natalie Blake, 11 22:49.1 7:21
22 Nevaeh Hendon, 11 22:52.7 7:22
23 Jacie Wessels, 11 22:53.7 7:22
25 Catherine Dierks, 11 23:14.0 7:29
34 Amelia Bryant, 12 24:10.8 7:47
40 Rylee Hansen, 11 24:30.6 7:53

Total Time = 1:54:29.0     Total Places = 108

6. Bettendorf
37 Paige Mook, 11 24:19.3 7:50
38 Victoria Stellmach, 9 24:20.6 7:50
43 Sylvia Tank, 12 24:35.7 7:55
49 Adelia Good, 11 25:04.5 8:04
50 Kilee Gutierrez, 10 25:05.3 8:04
56 Anna Tryon, 11 25:40.0 8:16
62 Emily Smith, 12 26:30.6 8:32

Total Time = 2:03:25.4     Total Places = 217

7. Waverly-Shell Rock
26 Adali Borglum, 10 23:19.2 7:30
44 Mollie Hunzelman, 10 24:46.8 7:59
46 Emme Jerome, 9 24:59.2 8:02
48 Joyce Bittinger, 9 25:01.6 8:03
58 Hannah Schnell, 10 26:13.9 8:27
67 Reagan Alexander, 12 27:08.1 8:44
68 Lindee Rohne, 12 27:09.0 8:44

Total Time = 2:04:20.7     Total Places = 222

8. Wahlert Dubuque
35 Alison Munshower, 12 24:12.6 7:47
42 Grace Wethal, 11 24:34.9 7:55
47 Anna Dehn, 12 24:59.7 8:03
52 Sophie Bitter, 12 25:30.7 8:13
66 Grace Zhang, 12 27:05.1 8:43

Total Time = 2:06:23.0     Total Places = 242



9. Epworth Western Dubuq
28 Genevieve Orr, 11 23:22.9 7:32
36 Claire McGrane, 12 24:17.7 7:49
57 Cecilia Smith, 11 25:41.5 8:16
59 Julia Adamson, 11 26:19.7 8:28
70 Rachel Castro, 11 28:07.5 9:03
71 Lilli Green, 11 28:17.0 9:06
74 Lucy Ehlers, 11 29:37.9 9:32

Total Time = 2:07:49.3     Total Places = 250

10. Central DeWitt
45 Tori Rheingans, 12 24:50.6 8:00
51 Delaney Barber, 11 25:08.6 8:06
53 Rylie Dunne, 11 25:33.7 8:14
65 Madison Gilroy, 12 26:48.0 8:38
72 Rachel Spicer, 12 28:18.6 9:07
73 Eliza Petersen, 12 29:36.4 9:32

Total Time = 2:10:39.5     Total Places = 286

11. North Scott Eldridge
54 Emma Reif, 9 25:34.0 8:14
55 Olive Khoury, 11 25:35.9 8:14
60 Pazleigh Crawford, 10 26:22.1 8:29
61 Laura Azuela, 11 26:26.8 8:31
64 Katelyn Peck, 9 26:41.8 8:36
76 Tabby Skyles, 12 30:21.5 9:46

Total Time = 2:10:40.6     Total Places = 294

12. Davenport Central
63 Ellie Linehan, 11 26:36.3 8:34
69 Eloise Van Howe, 10 28:00.9 9:01
75 Lea Lefebvre, 9 29:51.5 9:37
77 Emma Pollock, 12 31:50.2 10:15
78 Anna Giorgio, 12 36:32.6 11:46

Total Time = 2:32:51.5     Total Places = 362

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

1 1 Frankie Gotto, 9 20:15.6 6:31 Pleasant Valley
2 2 Nina Peterson, 11 20:44.5 6:41 Iowa City City High
3 3 Sophia Foad, 11 21:01.1 6:46 Pleasant Valley
4 4 Josie Case, 12 21:04.4 6:47 Pleasant Valley
5 5 Caitlin Reiter, 12 21:11.7 6:49 Pleasant Valley
6 6 Ellie Hermiston, 12 21:18.8 6:52 Dubuque Hempstead
7 7 Nina Kuhlmann, 11 21:28.2 6:55 Iowa City City High
8 8 Sophia Romero, 12 21:31.5 6:56 Iowa City City High
9 9 Elim Michael, 11 21:32.1 6:56 Iowa City City High
10 10 Mya Curry, 12 21:34.0 6:56 Dubuque Hempstead
11 11 Allison Schafer, 11 21:37.4 6:58 Pleasant Valley

7:00 Pace
12 12 Auggie Christensen, 12 21:50.0 7:02 Dubuque Senior
13 13 Ella Welch, 11 21:54.5 7:03 Pleasant Valley
14 14 Roz Hoefflin, 12 21:58.4 7:04 Dubuque Senior
15 15 Jillian Maiers, 11 22:05.8 7:07 Dubuque Hempstead
16 16 Audrey Kilgore, 11 22:16.2 7:10 Dubuque Senior
17 17 Kourtney Berns, 12 22:34.0 7:16 Dubuque Hempstead
18 18 Ellie Anton, 11 22:39.5 7:18 Cedar Falls
19 19 Ashley Bentler, 12 22:48.3 7:20 Iowa City City High
20 20 Natalie Blake, 11 22:49.1 7:21 Cedar Falls
21 21 Hannah McFadden, 11 22:49.6 7:21 Dubuque Hempstead
22 22 Nevaeh Hendon, 11 22:52.7 7:22 Cedar Falls
23 23 Jacie Wessels, 11 22:53.7 7:22 Cedar Falls
24 24 Ella Jorgenson, 11 23:07.0 7:26 Dubuque Senior
25 25 Catherine Dierks, 11 23:14.0 7:29 Cedar Falls
26 26 Adali Borglum, 10 23:19.2 7:30 Waverly-Shell Rock
27 27 Ella Donovan, 12 23:22.0 7:31 Dubuque Senior
28 28 Genevieve Orr, 11 23:22.9 7:32 Epworth Western Dubuq
29 29 Nina Torkelson, 12 23:29.5 7:34 Iowa City City High
30 30 Ayla Osterkamp, 11 23:38.6 7:37 Dubuque Hempstead
31 31 Maddie Cappaert, 9 23:44.0 7:38 Pleasant Valley
32 32 Matiana Edmonds, 12 23:45.9 7:39 Dubuque Senior
33 33 Rachel Richter, 12 23:47.4 7:39 Dubuque Hempstead
34 Maryl Meeboer, 9 23:59.3 7:43 Pleasant Valley
35 Alisa Pajazetovic, 10 24:01.6 7:44 Waterloo West



36 34 Amelia Bryant, 12 24:10.8 7:47 Cedar Falls
37 35 Alison Munshower, 12 24:12.6 7:47 Wahlert Dubuque
38 36 Claire McGrane, 12 24:17.7 7:49 Epworth Western Dubuq
39 37 Paige Mook, 11 24:19.3 7:50 Bettendorf
40 38 Victoria Stellmach, 9 24:20.6 7:50 Bettendorf
41 39 Alli Cook, 12 24:29.8 7:53 Dubuque Senior
42 40 Rylee Hansen, 11 24:30.6 7:53 Cedar Falls
43 41 Joelle Haas, 12 24:34.9 7:55 Iowa City City High
44 42 Grace Wethal, 11 24:34.9 7:55 Wahlert Dubuque
45 43 Sylvia Tank, 12 24:35.7 7:55 Bettendorf
46 Nora Ziehr, 11 24:37.8 7:56 Iowa City City High
47 Kahlan Kearns, 11 24:38.7 7:56 Cedar Falls
48 Lynnea Groezinger, 12 24:40.4 7:56 East Dubuque
49 44 Mollie Hunzelman, 10 24:46.8 7:59 Waverly-Shell Rock

8:00 Pace
50 45 Tori Rheingans, 12 24:50.6 8:00 Central DeWitt
51 Jenna DeNike, 9 24:57.7 8:02 Pleasant Valley
52 46 Emme Jerome, 9 24:59.2 8:02 Waverly-Shell Rock
53 47 Anna Dehn, 12 24:59.7 8:03 Wahlert Dubuque
54 48 Joyce Bittinger, 9 25:01.6 8:03 Waverly-Shell Rock
55 Emma Halvorsen, 12 25:02.1 8:03 Cedar Falls
56 49 Adelia Good, 11 25:04.5 8:04 Bettendorf
57 50 Kilee Gutierrez, 10 25:05.3 8:04 Bettendorf
58 51 Delaney Barber, 11 25:08.6 8:06 Central DeWitt
59 Rachel Matel, 11 25:12.2 8:07 Iowa City City High
60 52 Sophie Bitter, 12 25:30.7 8:13 Wahlert Dubuque
61 Delaney Carber, 12 25:33.5 8:14 Dubuque Senior
62 53 Rylie Dunne, 11 25:33.7 8:14 Central DeWitt
63 54 Emma Reif, 9 25:34.0 8:14 North Scott Eldridge
64 Anna Gerdes, 11 25:34.7 8:14 Cedar Falls
65 55 Olive Khoury, 11 25:35.9 8:14 North Scott Eldridge
66 Maddie Leeser, 12 25:37.4 8:15 Dubuque Hempstead
67 Hannah Highberger, 10 25:37.6 8:15 Pleasant Valley
68 Paris Mickelson, 11 25:39.2 8:15 Dubuque Hempstead
69 Tiffany Ku, 10 25:39.8 8:16 Pleasant Valley
70 56 Anna Tryon, 11 25:40.0 8:16 Bettendorf
71 Allie Johnson, 11 25:41.4 8:16 Pleasant Valley
72 57 Cecilia Smith, 11 25:41.5 8:16 Epworth Western Dubuq
73 Grace Marlin, 11 25:45.0 8:17 Waterloo West
74 Avery Lehman, 11 25:56.7 8:21 Pleasant Valley
75 Hailey Allen, 11 26:09.0 8:25 Waterloo East
76 58 Hannah Schnell, 10 26:13.9 8:27 Waverly-Shell Rock
77 59 Julia Adamson, 11 26:19.7 8:28 Epworth Western Dubuq
78 60 Pazleigh Crawford, 10 26:22.1 8:29 North Scott Eldridge
79 Addy Kramer, 9 26:24.8 8:30 Pleasant Valley
80 61 Laura Azuela, 11 26:26.8 8:31 North Scott Eldridge
81 Ava Brewer, 12 26:27.3 8:31 Iowa City City High
82 62 Emily Smith, 12 26:30.6 8:32 Bettendorf
83 63 Ellie Linehan, 11 26:36.3 8:34 Davenport Central
84 Callie Kirchmann, 10 26:39.3 8:35 Waterloo East
85 64 Katelyn Peck, 9 26:41.8 8:36 North Scott Eldridge
86 Kendall Housley, 9 26:45.8 8:37 Pleasant Valley
87 65 Madison Gilroy, 12 26:48.0 8:38 Central DeWitt
88 Grace Morley, 11 26:51.7 8:39 Dubuque Hempstead
89 Dafne Sapia, 12 27:01.2 8:42 Pleasant Valley
90 Abby Dallal, 11 27:02.0 8:42 Dubuque Hempstead
91 66 Grace Zhang, 12 27:05.1 8:43 Wahlert Dubuque
92 Brianna Dotzler, 12 27:06.8 8:44 Cedar Falls
93 67 Reagan Alexander, 12 27:08.1 8:44 Waverly-Shell Rock
94 68 Lindee Rohne, 12 27:09.0 8:44 Waverly-Shell Rock
95 Ada Gilchrist, 12 27:28.5 8:51 Iowa City City High
96 Tessa Gempler, 9 27:36.3 8:53 East Dubuque
97 Melina Brandon, 12 27:38.7 8:54 Dubuque Hempstead
98 Addie Trees, 9 27:45.4 8:56 Pleasant Valley
99 Maya Hoffman, 11 27:45.6 8:56 Iowa City City High
100 Anna Tyler, 12 27:56.1 8:59 Dubuque Hempstead

9:00 Pace
101 69 Eloise Van Howe, 10 28:00.9 9:01 Davenport Central
102 70 Rachel Castro, 11 28:07.5 9:03 Epworth Western Dubuq
103 Evelyn Fern, 11 28:14.4 9:05 Dubuque Hempstead
104 71 Lilli Green, 11 28:17.0 9:06 Epworth Western Dubuq
105 Bailey Kestel, 11 28:18.1 9:07 Waterloo West
106 72 Rachel Spicer, 12 28:18.6 9:07 Central DeWitt
107 Lily Gao, 9 28:19.6 9:07 Pleasant Valley
108 Rylan Backas, 9 28:28.7 9:10 Pleasant Valley
109 Ella Hansel, 11 28:31.2 9:11 Waverly-Shell Rock



110 Lilly Anderson, 11 28:37.1 9:13 Dubuque Senior
111 Lauren Nemmers, 12 28:45.4 9:15 Dubuque Senior
112 Nadia Meeks, 11 29:31.4 9:30 Pleasant Valley
113 73 Eliza Petersen, 12 29:36.4 9:32 Central DeWitt
114 74 Lucy Ehlers, 11 29:37.9 9:32 Epworth Western Dubuq
115 Naomi Steele, 11 29:42.0 9:34 Pleasant Valley
116 Cambrie Pitz, 11 29:45.2 9:35 Epworth Western Dubuq
117 Hailey Bowman, 11 29:47.4 9:35 Dubuque Senior
118 75 Lea Lefebvre, 9 29:51.5 9:37 Davenport Central
119 Abby Elsamiller, 12 29:55.4 9:38 Waverly-Shell Rock
120 Izzy Todd, 9 30:06.6 9:41 Pleasant Valley
121 Audrey Wagner, 12 30:07.1 9:42 East Dubuque
122 76 Tabby Skyles, 12 30:21.5 9:46 North Scott Eldridge
123 Ellyn Whittemore, 10 30:31.8 9:50 Waterloo West
124 Teagan Kelchen, 11 31:00.5 9:59 Epworth Western Dubuq

10:00 Pace
125 77 Emma Pollock, 12 31:50.2 10:15 Davenport Central
126 Quinn Price, 12 32:27.4 10:27 Iowa City City High
127 Ruby Mackenzie, 11 32:41.9 10:31 Dubuque Senior
128 Alice Hanselman, 12 32:59.1 10:37 Dubuque Hempstead
129 Ania Naso, 11 33:00.6 10:37 Iowa City City High

11:00 Pace
130 Raygan Meehan, 11 34:57.4 11:15 Dubuque Hempstead
131 78 Anna Giorgio, 12 36:32.6 11:46 Davenport Central

14:00 Pace
132 Georgia Hellwig, 12 45:09.3 14:32 Iowa City City High
133 Evelyn Powers, 12 45:11.6 14:33 Iowa City City High



2023 Jim Boughton Invitational XC JV Boys
Dubuque Cross Country Complex

Sep. 21, 2023
Mostly Cloudy 70°, SE 9 MPH 75% Humidity

Results by B&W Racing Services
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Cedar Falls 22 1 2 3 7 9 10 17 17:48.2 1:38.6
2 Pleasant Valley 78 6 12 13 21 26 49 50 18:50.1 1:12.1
3 Dubuque Hempstead 93 11 14 19 22 27 32 45 18:56.6 0:58.2
4 Dubuque Senior 117 8 16 25 30 38 40 44 19:15.5 1:40.5
5 Wahlert Dubuque 149 23 24 29 31 42 19:39.3 0:52.5
6 Iowa City Liberty 153 15 28 33 36 41 43 47 19:39.2 1:31.6
7 Bettendorf 178 4 35 39 46 54 57 19:55.4 3:08.5
8 Waterloo West 188 18 20 34 56 60 61 62 20:14.7 3:28.9
9 Davenport Central 198 5 37 51 52 53 55 67 20:13.2 3:05.8
10 North Scott Eldridge 292 48 58 59 63 64 65 66 22:12.4 3:04.4

Incomplete Teams: Central DeWitt, East Dubuque, Epworth Western Dubuq, Marquette Catholic Be, Waterloo East

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Cedar Falls
1 Sam O'Hair, 12 16:50.7 5:25
2 Vince Frederiksen, 12 17:18.7 5:34
3 Chase Kies, 11 17:59.6 5:47
7 Tyler Moody, 12 18:22.7 5:55
9 Gavin VanBrocklin, 12 18:29.2 5:57
10 Max Mills, 11 18:31.5 5:58
17 Ashtin Duffy, 11 18:46.9 6:03

Total Time = 1:29:00.9     Total Places = 22

2. Pleasant Valley
6 Carson Roman, 11 18:18.8 5:54
12 Henry Allers, 11 18:34.1 5:59
13 Finley McMillan, 11 18:36.6 5:59
21 Rylan Windmiller, 12 19:09.8 6:10
26 Ian Benge, 11 19:30.9 6:17
49 Cole Halupnik, 12 20:38.4 6:39
50 Joseph Hanson, 11 20:43.7 6:40

Total Time = 1:34:10.2     Total Places = 78

3. Dubuque Hempstead
11 Aiden Lange, 11 18:33.4 5:58
14 Brendon Zheng, 11 18:39.6 6:00
19 Cohen Breitbach, 11 18:48.3 6:03
22 Ty Loeffelholz, 11 19:10.0 6:10
27 Will Scott, 12 19:31.6 6:17
32 Jett Didelot, 11 19:45.9 6:22
45 Levi Kramer, 12 20:19.4 6:32

Total Time = 1:34:42.9     Total Places = 93

4. Dubuque Senior
8 Joplin Hallstoos, 12 18:24.4 5:55
16 Mason Liddle, 11 18:43.3 6:02
25 Sebastian Reinert, 11 19:27.2 6:16
30 Charlie Branscomb, 12 19:37.8 6:19
38 Derek Foht, 11 20:04.8 6:28
40 Teddy Ruppel, 11 20:10.6 6:30
44 Preston Block, 11 20:15.0 6:31

Total Time = 1:36:17.5     Total Places = 117

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

5. Wahlert Dubuque
23 Eden Schrack, 12 19:21.5 6:14
24 Sullivan Newlin, 12 19:21.8 6:14
29 Nick Moroney, 11 19:35.1 6:18
31 Sam Nelson, 11 19:43.9 6:21
42 Walter Freund, 11 20:13.9 6:31

Total Time = 1:38:16.2     Total Places = 149

6. Iowa City Liberty
15 Julius Vidal, 10 18:41.4 6:01
28 Riley Dorman, 11 19:33.9 6:18
33 Yuma Squires, 10 19:48.4 6:22
36 Trevor Petersen, 10 19:59.2 6:26
41 Evan Pavlovec, 11 20:13.0 6:30
43 Trevor Schepanski, 11 20:14.1 6:31
47 Connor Dallner, 11 20:23.9 6:34

Total Time = 1:38:15.9     Total Places = 153

7. Bettendorf
4 Gage Rath, 12 17:59.7 5:47
35 Odin Moore, 11 19:58.1 6:26
39 William Neighbor, 11 20:09.3 6:29
46 Karter Holdridge, 12 20:21.4 6:33
54 James Porter, 12 21:08.1 6:48
57 Conner Brooks, 11 21:21.2 6:52

Total Time = 1:39:36.6     Total Places = 178

8. Waterloo West
18 Brayden Fuller, 10 18:48.3 6:03
20 Kayson Cordell, 9 19:01.7 6:07
34 James Knight, 10 19:53.2 6:24
56 Caleb Andersen, 11 21:13.1 6:50
60 Brennan Schneck-Deheck, 9

22:17.1 7:10
61 Ramsey Mineart, 10 22:19.7 7:11
62 Quincy Stollenwerk, 9 22:33.1 7:15

Total Time = 1:41:13.4     Total Places = 188

9. Davenport Central
5 Ryan Burke, 12 18:00.5 5:48
37 Shyam Devasthali, 12 20:01.7 6:27
51 Reuben Leveridge, 12 20:54.1 6:44
52 Ethan Hunt, 12 21:03.4 6:47
53 Chauncey Duffey, 11 21:06.3 6:48
55 Bodie Logsdon, 12 21:10.9 6:49



67 Miles Erickson, 10 27:44.7 8:56
Total Time = 1:41:06.0     Total Places = 198

10. North Scott Eldridge
48 Luke Simmons, 12 20:36.9 6:38
58 Oliver Olsen, 11 21:31.2 6:56
59 Gustavo Perez-Espina, 11

21:31.2 6:56
63 Ryan Stickler, 12 23:41.1 7:37
64 Grant Porter, 11 23:41.2 7:37
65 Seth Christiansen, 11 25:14.9 8:08
66 Lucas Badger, 11 25:19.9 8:09

Total Time = 1:51:01.6     Total Places = 292

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

1 1 Sam O'Hair, 12 16:50.7 5:25 Cedar Falls
2 2 Vince Frederiksen, 12 17:18.7 5:34 Cedar Falls
3 3 Chase Kies, 11 17:59.6 5:47 Cedar Falls
4 4 Gage Rath, 12 17:59.7 5:47 Bettendorf
5 5 Ryan Burke, 12 18:00.5 5:48 Davenport Central
6 6 Carson Roman, 11 18:18.8 5:54 Pleasant Valley
7 7 Tyler Moody, 12 18:22.7 5:55 Cedar Falls
8 8 Joplin Hallstoos, 12 18:24.4 5:55 Dubuque Senior
9 9 Gavin VanBrocklin, 12 18:29.2 5:57 Cedar Falls
10 10 Max Mills, 11 18:31.5 5:58 Cedar Falls
11 11 Aiden Lange, 11 18:33.4 5:58 Dubuque Hempstead
12 12 Henry Allers, 11 18:34.1 5:59 Pleasant Valley
13 13 Finley McMillan, 11 18:36.6 5:59 Pleasant Valley

6:00 Pace
14 14 Brendon Zheng, 11 18:39.6 6:00 Dubuque Hempstead
15 15 Julius Vidal, 10 18:41.4 6:01 Iowa City Liberty
16 16 Mason Liddle, 11 18:43.3 6:02 Dubuque Senior
17 17 Ashtin Duffy, 11 18:46.9 6:03 Cedar Falls
18 Greyson Veiseth, 11 18:46.9 6:03 Cedar Falls
19 Carter Halvorson, 12 18:47.1 6:03 Cedar Falls
20 18 Brayden Fuller, 10 18:48.3 6:03 Waterloo West
21 19 Cohen Breitbach, 11 18:48.3 6:03 Dubuque Hempstead
22 Vincent Sacco, 12 18:52.3 6:04 Cedar Falls
23 20 Kayson Cordell, 9 19:01.7 6:07 Waterloo West
24 Liam McGrane, 11 19:03.9 6:08 Cedar Falls
25 Gabe Keagle, 12 19:04.1 6:08 Cedar Falls
26 Dylan Stoker, 12 19:04.9 6:08 Central DeWitt
27 21 Rylan Windmiller, 12 19:09.8 6:10 Pleasant Valley
28 22 Ty Loeffelholz, 11 19:10.0 6:10 Dubuque Hempstead
29 Rylan Edwards, 11 19:13.9 6:11 Central DeWitt
30 Mikolai Patterson, 12 19:18.7 6:13 Cedar Falls
31 23 Eden Schrack, 12 19:21.5 6:14 Wahlert Dubuque
32 24 Sullivan Newlin, 12 19:21.8 6:14 Wahlert Dubuque
33 25 Sebastian Reinert, 11 19:27.2 6:16 Dubuque Senior
34 26 Ian Benge, 11 19:30.9 6:17 Pleasant Valley
35 27 Will Scott, 12 19:31.6 6:17 Dubuque Hempstead
36 28 Riley Dorman, 11 19:33.9 6:18 Iowa City Liberty
37 29 Nick Moroney, 11 19:35.1 6:18 Wahlert Dubuque
38 Braden Stewart, 12 19:36.3 6:19 Cedar Falls
39 Max Donaldson, 12 19:36.9 6:19 Cedar Falls
40 Jace Arends, 12 19:36.9 6:19 Cedar Falls
41 30 Charlie Branscomb, 12 19:37.8 6:19 Dubuque Senior
42 Caleb Govert, 12 19:41.9 6:20 Central DeWitt
43 Cameron Clayton, 12 19:42.6 6:21 Cedar Falls
44 31 Sam Nelson, 11 19:43.9 6:21 Wahlert Dubuque
45 32 Jett Didelot, 11 19:45.9 6:22 Dubuque Hempstead
46 33 Yuma Squires, 10 19:48.4 6:22 Iowa City Liberty
47 Jamison Tressler, 11 19:50.7 6:23 Cedar Falls
48 34 James Knight, 10 19:53.2 6:24 Waterloo West
49 35 Odin Moore, 11 19:58.1 6:26 Bettendorf
50 36 Trevor Petersen, 10 19:59.2 6:26 Iowa City Liberty
51 37 Shyam Devasthali, 12 20:01.7 6:27 Davenport Central
52 Pablo Moreno, 12 20:03.4 6:27 Cedar Falls
53 38 Derek Foht, 11 20:04.8 6:28 Dubuque Senior
54 Collin O'Bryon, 12 20:06.0 6:28 Cedar Falls
55 39 William Neighbor, 11 20:09.3 6:29 Bettendorf
56 40 Teddy Ruppel, 11 20:10.6 6:30 Dubuque Senior
57 Jake Gray, 11 20:11.4 6:30 Cedar Falls



58 41 Evan Pavlovec, 11 20:13.0 6:30 Iowa City Liberty
59 42 Walter Freund, 11 20:13.9 6:31 Wahlert Dubuque
60 43 Trevor Schepanski, 11 20:14.1 6:31 Iowa City Liberty
61 44 Preston Block, 11 20:15.0 6:31 Dubuque Senior
62 Andrew Schmidt, 12 20:16.8 6:32 Marquette Catholic Be
63 Kevin Landa, 11 20:17.6 6:32 Epworth Western Dubuq
64 45 Levi Kramer, 12 20:19.4 6:32 Dubuque Hempstead
65 Trevor Huegerich, 12 20:21.1 6:33 Cedar Falls
66 46 Karter Holdridge, 12 20:21.4 6:33 Bettendorf
67 Monte Sprank, 12 20:22.5 6:33 Dubuque Senior
68 47 Connor Dallner, 11 20:23.9 6:34 Iowa City Liberty
69 Tyler Schepanski, 11 20:24.4 6:34 Iowa City Liberty
70 Alex Nielsen, 12 20:26.8 6:35 Dubuque Senior
71 Iben Coohey, 12 20:29.9 6:36 Iowa City Liberty
72 Finnigan Noel, 11 20:33.4 6:37 Dubuque Senior
73 Nick Cobine, 9 20:36.4 6:38 East Dubuque
74 48 Luke Simmons, 12 20:36.9 6:38 North Scott Eldridge
75 Nolan Reese, 12 20:37.2 6:38 Cedar Falls
76 49 Cole Halupnik, 12 20:38.4 6:39 Pleasant Valley
77 Gavin Nelson, 12 20:41.8 6:40 Iowa City Liberty
78 Spencer Roeder, 11 20:43.2 6:40 Marquette Catholic Be
79 50 Joseph Hanson, 11 20:43.7 6:40 Pleasant Valley
80 Nikhil Behere, 12 20:49.5 6:42 Pleasant Valley
81 Liam Mead, 9 20:50.1 6:42 East Dubuque
82 Drew Tjaden, 11 20:50.6 6:42 Cedar Falls
83 51 Reuben Leveridge, 12 20:54.1 6:44 Davenport Central
84 Josh Bennett, 12 20:54.9 6:44 Dubuque Hempstead
85 Heath Lane, 12 20:55.0 6:44 Iowa City Liberty
86 Russell Brown, 11 20:55.1 6:44 Iowa City Liberty
87 Kyle Gesell, 11 20:56.3 6:44 Iowa City Liberty
88 Austin Anderson, 11 20:56.5 6:44 Iowa City Liberty
89 52 Ethan Hunt, 12 21:03.4 6:47 Davenport Central
90 Carter Pickar, 12 21:04.7 6:47 Cedar Falls
91 53 Chauncey Duffey, 11 21:06.3 6:48 Davenport Central
92 54 James Porter, 12 21:08.1 6:48 Bettendorf
93 55 Bodie Logsdon, 12 21:10.9 6:49 Davenport Central
94 Layne Hundley, 9 21:11.9 6:49 Waterloo East
95 56 Caleb Andersen, 11 21:13.1 6:50 Waterloo West
96 Japhet Bongo, 11 21:13.8 6:50 Iowa City Liberty
97 Matt Pischke, 12 21:18.3 6:51 Pleasant Valley
98 Isaiah Mayfield, 11 21:21.1 6:52 Cedar Falls
99 57 Conner Brooks, 11 21:21.2 6:52 Bettendorf
100 Gene Warby, 11 21:23.5 6:53 Cedar Falls
101 Steven Ly, 12 21:24.0 6:53 Pleasant Valley
102 58 Oliver Olsen, 11 21:31.2 6:56 North Scott Eldridge
103 59 Gustavo Perez-Espina, 11

21:31.2 6:56 North Scott Eldridge
104 Carter Seber, 11 21:41.0 6:59 Waterloo East

7:00 Pace
105 Peter Wagner, 9 21:45.2 7:00 East Dubuque
106 Clark Lechtenberg, 11 21:48.1 7:01 Pleasant Valley
107 Ben Munson, 12 21:50.1 7:02 Iowa City Liberty
108 John Holland, 11 21:52.7 7:02 Cedar Falls
109 Georvon Tyler, 11 22:01.3 7:05 Waterloo East
110 Donovan Tran, 11 22:01.6 7:05 Epworth Western Dubuq
111 Ryan McDermott, 11 22:02.5 7:06 Iowa City Liberty
112 Lucia Allgood, 12 22:02.8 7:06 Iowa City Liberty
113 60 Brennan Schneck-Deheck, 9

22:17.1 7:10 Waterloo West
114 61 Ramsey Mineart, 10 22:19.7 7:11 Waterloo West
115 Caleb Bray, 12 22:23.4 7:12 Epworth Western Dubuq
116 Ashton Hockett, 11 22:26.3 7:13 Dubuque Hempstead
117 Owen Errthum, 12 22:31.4 7:15 Dubuque Hempstead
118 62 Quincy Stollenwerk, 9 22:33.1 7:15 Waterloo West
119 Levi Reising, 11 22:55.8 7:23 Dubuque Senior
120 Matthew Groeneveld, 11

23:07.3 7:26 Cedar Falls
121 George Hoover, 10 23:12.2 7:28 Iowa City Liberty
122 Amakoe Ajavon, 11 23:24.3 7:32 Iowa City Liberty
123 63 Ryan Stickler, 12 23:41.1 7:37 North Scott Eldridge
124 64 Grant Porter, 11 23:41.2 7:37 North Scott Eldridge
125 Riley Tigges, 12 23:43.8 7:38 Dubuque Hempstead
126 Cooper Busche, 10 23:59.2 7:43 Iowa City Liberty

8:00 Pace
127 65 Seth Christiansen, 11 25:14.9 8:08 North Scott Eldridge
128 66 Lucas Badger, 11 25:19.9 8:09 North Scott Eldridge



129 Owen Powell, 11 25:28.4 8:12 North Scott Eldridge
130 Piyush Pydipalli, 11 25:30.8 8:13 Iowa City Liberty
131 Angel Paredes Ruiz, 12 25:32.3 8:13 Iowa City Liberty
132 Brandon Vaske, 12 25:33.6 8:14 Epworth Western Dubuq
133 Evan Miller, 9 26:40.4 8:35 Iowa City Liberty
134 Jacob Smith, 12 27:06.4 8:43 Iowa City Liberty
135 67 Miles Erickson, 10 27:44.7 8:56 Davenport Central

9:00 Pace
136 Caden Adams, 12 28:29.1 9:10 Iowa City Liberty
137 Rowan Iannone, 9 28:30.9 9:11 Iowa City Liberty
138 Philip Montover, 11 29:35.7 9:31 Iowa City Liberty

10:00 Pace
139 Jonas Dahlen, 10 31:48.8 10:14 Waterloo East



2023 Jim Boughton Invitational XC Fresh.Soph Girls
Dubuque Cross Country Complex

Sep. 21, 2023
Mostly Cloudy 72°, SE 9 MPH, 69% Humidit

Results by B&W Racing Services
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Iowa City City High 26 1 2 3 9 11 16 19 21:34.5 1:08.7
2 Dubuque Senior 52 4 5 12 13 18 24 27 22:07.1 1:13.3
3 Cedar Falls 64 6 7 14 17 20 21 22 22:16.8 1:10.7
4 Dubuque Hempstead 100 8 10 15 32 35 36 46 23:20.8 3:22.2
5 Wahlert Dubuque 141 23 25 26 30 37 43 45 23:56.1 2:28.8
6 Epworth Western Dubuq 176 28 31 38 39 40 41 25:45.3 2:36.4
7 Central DeWitt 182 29 33 34 42 44 26:00.3 3:11.4

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Iowa City City High
1 Elizabeth Asklof, 10 21:04.1 6:47
2 Brooklyn Riley-Poma, 9

21:12.6 6:50
3 Katiya Ellermeier, 10 21:26.8 6:54
9 Alma Bhandary-Narayanan, 10

21:56.0 7:04
11 Addi Schultes, 10 22:12.7 7:09
16 Nadia Spragg, 9 22:39.7 7:18
19 Addison Klein, 9 22:46.3 7:20

Total Time = 1:47:52.2     Total Places = 26

2. Dubuque Senior
4 Braeley Wullweber, 10 21:32.5 6:56
5 Stella Weber, 10 21:35.4 6:57
12 Halia Christensen, 10 22:19.5 7:11
13 Audrey Holdener, 9 22:22.0 7:12
18 Millie Eikamp, 9 22:45.7 7:20
24 Grace Hesselman, 10 23:09.6 7:27
27 Chloe Sprague, 9 24:06.8 7:46

Total Time = 1:50:35.1     Total Places = 52

3. Cedar Falls
6 Isabel Wenzel, 9 21:39.4 6:58
7 Alexa Wenzel, 9 21:40.4 6:59
14 Marie Darst, 10 22:31.6 7:15
17 Anna Brodahl, 10 22:42.5 7:19
20 Maggie VerDught, 9 22:50.1 7:21
21 Evelyn Schmitz, 9 22:57.0 7:23
22 Katie Blough, 9 22:58.1 7:24

Total Time = 1:51:24.0     Total Places = 64

4. Dubuque Hempstead
8 Eva Stevenson, 10 21:49.4 7:01
10 Maria Hart, 10 21:59.9 7:05
15 Gracie Driscoll, 9 22:36.5 7:17
32 Robin Harbin, 10 25:06.2 8:05
35 Piper Birkenholtz, 10 25:11.6 8:06
36 Jo Mootz, 9 25:13.6 8:07
46 Breanna Runde, 10 29:10.7 9:23

Total Time = 1:56:43.6     Total Places = 100

5. Wahlert Dubuque
23 Willa Berning, 9 23:02.2 7:25
25 Mallory Unsen, 9 23:09.6 7:27
26 Claire King, 10 23:16.8 7:30
30 Ellie Cushman, 9 24:40.6 7:57
37 Lilyan Tuthill, 10 25:31.0 8:13
43 Everlie Sell, 9 27:23.8 8:49
45 Annebelle Cearlock, 1028:42.8 9:14

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

Total Time = 1:59:40.2     Total Places = 141

6. Epworth Western Dubuq
28 Maddie Lucas, 9 24:20.6 7:50
31 Ella Digmann, 9 25:05.6 8:05
38 Olivia Hodgson, 9 26:07.2 8:24
39 Delila KnepperLudovissy, 9

26:16.1 8:27
40 Allison LeConte, 10 26:57.0 8:40
41 Alli Drone, 9 27:09.1 8:44

Total Time = 2:08:46.5     Total Places = 176

7. Central DeWitt
29 Addison Walls, 10 24:40.5 7:57
33 Hailey Fielding, 9 25:08.1 8:05
34 Hailee Peters, 9 25:11.2 8:06
42 Melanie Miller, 9 27:09.4 8:44
44 Marie Klostermann, 9 27:51.9 8:58

Total Time = 2:10:01.1     Total Places = 182



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

1 1 Elizabeth Asklof, 10 21:04.1 6:47 Iowa City City High
2 2 Brooklyn Riley-Poma, 9

21:12.6 6:50 Iowa City City High
3 3 Katiya Ellermeier, 10 21:26.8 6:54 Iowa City City High
4 4 Braeley Wullweber, 10 21:32.5 6:56 Dubuque Senior
5 5 Stella Weber, 10 21:35.4 6:57 Dubuque Senior
6 6 Isabel Wenzel, 9 21:39.4 6:58 Cedar Falls
7 7 Alexa Wenzel, 9 21:40.4 6:59 Cedar Falls

7:00 Pace
8 8 Eva Stevenson, 10 21:49.4 7:01 Dubuque Hempstead
9 9 Alma Bhandary-Narayanan, 10

21:56.0 7:04 Iowa City City High
10 10 Maria Hart, 10 21:59.9 7:05 Dubuque Hempstead
11 11 Addi Schultes, 10 22:12.7 7:09 Iowa City City High
12 12 Halia Christensen, 10 22:19.5 7:11 Dubuque Senior
13 13 Audrey Holdener, 9 22:22.0 7:12 Dubuque Senior
14 14 Marie Darst, 10 22:31.6 7:15 Cedar Falls
15 15 Gracie Driscoll, 9 22:36.5 7:17 Dubuque Hempstead
16 16 Nadia Spragg, 9 22:39.7 7:18 Iowa City City High
17 17 Anna Brodahl, 10 22:42.5 7:19 Cedar Falls
18 18 Millie Eikamp, 9 22:45.7 7:20 Dubuque Senior
19 19 Addison Klein, 9 22:46.3 7:20 Iowa City City High
20 20 Maggie VerDught, 9 22:50.1 7:21 Cedar Falls
21 21 Evelyn Schmitz, 9 22:57.0 7:23 Cedar Falls
22 22 Katie Blough, 9 22:58.1 7:24 Cedar Falls
23 23 Willa Berning, 9 23:02.2 7:25 Wahlert Dubuque
24 24 Grace Hesselman, 10 23:09.6 7:27 Dubuque Senior
25 25 Mallory Unsen, 9 23:09.6 7:27 Wahlert Dubuque
26 26 Claire King, 10 23:16.8 7:30 Wahlert Dubuque
27 Willow Schultz, 9 23:25.8 7:32 Iowa City City High
28 Avery Rogers, 9 23:41.2 7:37 Cedar Falls
29 27 Chloe Sprague, 9 24:06.8 7:46 Dubuque Senior
30 Reese Michael, 10 24:13.0 7:48 Cedar Falls
31 Mrunal Bagal, 10 24:17.4 7:49 Cedar Falls
32 Claire Warby, 9 24:19.4 7:50 Cedar Falls
33 28 Maddie Lucas, 9 24:20.6 7:50 Epworth Western Dubuq
34 Martha Willard, 9 24:28.3 7:53 Iowa City City High
35 29 Addison Walls, 10 24:40.5 7:57 Central DeWitt
36 30 Ellie Cushman, 9 24:40.6 7:57 Wahlert Dubuque
37 Cadia Switzer, 9 24:42.4 7:57 Cedar Falls

8:00 Pace
38 31 Ella Digmann, 9 25:05.6 8:05 Epworth Western Dubuq
39 32 Robin Harbin, 10 25:06.2 8:05 Dubuque Hempstead
40 33 Hailey Fielding, 9 25:08.1 8:05 Central DeWitt
41 34 Hailee Peters, 9 25:11.2 8:06 Central DeWitt
42 35 Piper Birkenholtz, 10 25:11.6 8:06 Dubuque Hempstead
43 36 Jo Mootz, 9 25:13.6 8:07 Dubuque Hempstead
44 37 Lilyan Tuthill, 10 25:31.0 8:13 Wahlert Dubuque
45 Sofia Puls, 9 25:54.0 8:20 Cedar Falls
46 Kambry Jaeger, 9 25:54.5 8:20 Cedar Falls
47 38 Olivia Hodgson, 9 26:07.2 8:24 Epworth Western Dubuq
48 39 Delila KnepperLudovissy, 9

26:16.1 8:27 Epworth Western Dubuq
49 Maddie Gunderson, 10 26:19.1 8:28 Iowa City City High
50 Aadilyn David, 11 26:22.1 8:29 Dubuque Senior
51 Stella Schmitz, 9 26:35.9 8:34 Cedar Falls
52 Melissa Meza, 10 26:38.3 8:34 Cedar Falls
53 40 Allison LeConte, 10 26:57.0 8:40 Epworth Western Dubuq
54 41 Alli Drone, 9 27:09.1 8:44 Epworth Western Dubuq
55 42 Melanie Miller, 9 27:09.4 8:44 Central DeWitt
56 Elise Good, 9 27:13.1 8:46 Iowa City City High
57 Harper Bailey, 10 27:14.4 8:46 Iowa City City High
58 Emerson Bartlett, 10 27:18.2 8:47 Cedar Falls
59 43 Everlie Sell, 9 27:23.8 8:49 Wahlert Dubuque
60 Khloe Sweet, 9 27:36.2 8:53 Dubuque Senior
61 Ruby Neal, 9 27:41.8 8:55 Dubuque Senior
62 44 Marie Klostermann, 9 27:51.9 8:58 Central DeWitt
63 Indre Jankunas, 9 27:53.1 8:58 Cedar Falls

9:00 Pace
64 Aarya Phuke, 9 27:57.6 9:00 Cedar Falls
65 Sara Gunn, 10 28:12.6 9:05 Dubuque Senior
66 Liz Degner, 10 28:28.5 9:10 Iowa City City High
67 45 Annebelle Cearlock, 1028:42.8 9:14 Wahlert Dubuque



68 46 Breanna Runde, 10 29:10.7 9:23 Dubuque Hempstead
69 Kalissa Brandon, 10 29:13.9 9:24 Dubuque Hempstead
70 Avery Nace, 9 29:18.2 9:26 Iowa City City High
71 Addilyn Dolan, 9 29:28.9 9:29 Dubuque Hempstead
72 Amari Casto, 9 30:02.8 9:40 Iowa City City High
73 Lily Wagener, 9 30:51.6 9:56 Dubuque Hempstead



2023 Jim Boughton Invitational XC Fresh.Soph Boys
Dubuque Cross Country Complex

Sep. 21, 2023
Mostly Cloudy 72°, SE 9 MPH, 69% Humidit

Results by B&W Racing Services
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Cedar Falls 31 3 4 6 7 11 15 17 17:33.8 0:41.4
2 Pleasant Valley 45 1 2 5 16 21 23 27 17:38.6 1:31.7
3 Dubuque Senior 80 9 14 18 19 20 24 26 18:10.8 0:32.5
4 Bettendorf 84 8 10 12 13 41 48 50 18:24.4 2:22.2
5 Dubuque Hempstead 156 22 31 32 35 36 38 39 19:20.3 1:11.8
6 Central DeWitt 188 25 28 40 44 51 57 72 19:42.2 2:03.7
7 North Scott Eldridge 193 29 33 34 42 55 59 71 19:54.0 1:59.9
8 Davenport Central 242 30 46 49 53 64 67 69 20:40.1 2:59.2
9 Wahlert Dubuque 259 43 45 54 56 61 65 21:00.0 1:54.8
10 Marquette Catholic Be 274 37 52 60 62 63 21:23.2 2:22.4
11 Epworth Western Dubuq 309 47 58 66 68 70 73 22:04.5 3:03.3

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Cedar Falls
3 Dominic Williams, 9 17:20.2 5:35
4 Gaige Martin, 10 17:20.5 5:35
6 Porter Myers, 9 17:22.9 5:36
7 James Mandt, 10 17:43.8 5:42
11 Nicholas Clausen, 10 18:01.5 5:48
15 Ryne Kies, 9 18:10.2 5:51
17 Ethan Jacobsen, 9 18:15.3 5:53

Total Time = 1:27:48.9     Total Places = 31

2. Pleasant Valley
1 Kamran Foad, 9 16:55.3 5:27
2 Jonah Whitson, 9 17:15.8 5:33
5 Landon Orris, 9 17:21.7 5:35
16 Gavin Russell, 9 18:13.2 5:52
21 Levi Steele, 10 18:26.9 5:56
23 Jacob O'Connor, 9 18:29.0 5:57
27 Zach Zuiderveen, 10 18:52.2 6:04

Total Time = 1:28:12.9     Total Places = 45

3. Dubuque Senior
9 Gabe Christensen, 10 17:48.6 5:44
14 Owen Anderson, 9 18:09.8 5:51
18 Graden Kroger, 10 18:15.9 5:53
19 Cody Hesselman, 9 18:18.5 5:54
20 Eli Neahaus, 9 18:21.1 5:54
24 Mathew Haug, 9 18:30.0 5:57
26 Colton Freund, 10 18:34.1 5:59

Total Time = 1:30:53.9     Total Places = 80

4. Bettendorf
8 Andrew Heden, 9 17:47.2 5:43
10 Dylan Berg, 9 17:56.9 5:47
12 Liam Rehnberg, 10 18:02.4 5:48
13 Nathan Winger, 10 18:05.9 5:50
41 Jj McDermott, 10 20:09.4 6:29
48 Truman Brooks, 9 20:26.3 6:35
50 Jordan DeSimone, 10 20:32.2 6:37

Total Time = 1:32:01.8     Total Places = 84

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

5. Dubuque Hempstead
22 Ben Ellerbach, 9 18:28.2 5:57
31 Henry Maloney, 9 19:24.8 6:15
32 Pablo Huerga Galan, 10

19:29.5 6:16
35 Charles Schultz, 10 19:38.7 6:19
36 Sam Goldsmith, 9 19:40.0 6:20
38 Aaron Blanchard, 9 19:49.8 6:23
39 Talon Froistad, 9 19:51.9 6:24

Total Time = 1:36:41.2     Total Places = 156

6. Central DeWitt
25 Lucas Johnston, 10 18:30.1 5:57
28 David Swanton, 9 19:06.2 6:09
40 Liam Kinrade, 9 20:09.0 6:29
44 Aidan Costas, 10 20:11.7 6:30
51 Beck Maricle, 9 20:33.8 6:37
57 Elias Kinrade, 9 21:18.5 6:51
72 Zach Huyten, 9 23:58.3 7:43

Total Time = 1:38:30.8     Total Places = 188

7. North Scott Eldridge
29 Jason Garnica, 9 19:06.7 6:09
33 Tim Regan, 9 19:29.5 6:16
34 Keegan Ayers, 9 19:37.0 6:19
42 Henry Rieck, 10 20:10.0 6:29
55 Nate Holst, 9 21:06.6 6:48
59 Koen Krambeck, 10 21:39.5 6:58
71 Ethan Strobbe, 9 23:27.8 7:33

Total Time = 1:39:29.8     Total Places = 193

8. Davenport Central
30 Brogan Ganshert, 9 19:16.1 6:12
46 Ryan Gripp, 9 20:22.0 6:33
49 Carter Bass, 9 20:29.2 6:36
53 Sam Crawford, 9 20:57.5 6:45
64 Josh Schwartzhoff, 9 22:15.3 7:10
67 Cole Parker, 10 22:33.9 7:16
69 Braxton Helstrom, 9 23:25.0 7:32

Total Time = 1:43:20.1     Total Places = 242



9. Wahlert Dubuque
43 Jon Klapatauskas, 9 20:11.6 6:30
45 Jp Auer, 9 20:19.0 6:32
54 Duncan Freund, 10 21:05.4 6:47
56 William Fitzpatrick, 10 21:17.6 6:51
61 Finnegan Newlin, 9 22:06.4 7:07
65 Michael Hartmann, 9 22:17.7 7:11

Total Time = 1:45:00.0     Total Places = 259

10. Marquette Catholic Be
37 Marc Rovira Boronat, 10

19:47.2 6:22
52 Canden Weber, 9 20:48.3 6:42
60 Wyatt Gregorich, 10 22:01.7 7:05
62 Brady Sieverding, 10 22:09.1 7:08
63 Louis Gonner, 9 22:09.6 7:08

Total Time = 1:46:55.9     Total Places = 274

11. Epworth Western Dubuq
47 Zach Lucas, 10 20:23.3 6:34
58 Symon McDermott, 10 21:22.8 6:53
66 Jake Boge, 10 22:31.5 7:15
68 Grant Gauley, 10 22:38.0 7:17
70 Johnny Hoover, 9 23:26.6 7:33
73 Lucas Saylor, 9 24:16.9 7:49

Total Time = 1:50:22.2     Total Places = 309

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

1 1 Kamran Foad, 9 16:55.3 5:27 Pleasant Valley
2 2 Jonah Whitson, 9 17:15.8 5:33 Pleasant Valley
3 3 Dominic Williams, 9 17:20.2 5:35 Cedar Falls
4 4 Gaige Martin, 10 17:20.5 5:35 Cedar Falls
5 5 Landon Orris, 9 17:21.7 5:35 Pleasant Valley
6 6 Porter Myers, 9 17:22.9 5:36 Cedar Falls
7 7 James Mandt, 10 17:43.8 5:42 Cedar Falls
8 8 Andrew Heden, 9 17:47.2 5:43 Bettendorf
9 9 Gabe Christensen, 10 17:48.6 5:44 Dubuque Senior
10 10 Dylan Berg, 9 17:56.9 5:47 Bettendorf
11 11 Nicholas Clausen, 10 18:01.5 5:48 Cedar Falls
12 12 Liam Rehnberg, 10 18:02.4 5:48 Bettendorf
13 13 Nathan Winger, 10 18:05.9 5:50 Bettendorf
14 14 Owen Anderson, 9 18:09.8 5:51 Dubuque Senior
15 15 Ryne Kies, 9 18:10.2 5:51 Cedar Falls
16 16 Gavin Russell, 9 18:13.2 5:52 Pleasant Valley
17 17 Ethan Jacobsen, 9 18:15.3 5:53 Cedar Falls
18 18 Graden Kroger, 10 18:15.9 5:53 Dubuque Senior
19 19 Cody Hesselman, 9 18:18.5 5:54 Dubuque Senior
20 20 Eli Neahaus, 9 18:21.1 5:54 Dubuque Senior
21 Ethan Mckee, 10 18:23.4 5:55 Cedar Falls
22 Jace Westhoff, 10 18:23.5 5:55 Cedar Falls
23 21 Levi Steele, 10 18:26.9 5:56 Pleasant Valley
24 22 Ben Ellerbach, 9 18:28.2 5:57 Dubuque Hempstead
25 23 Jacob O'Connor, 9 18:29.0 5:57 Pleasant Valley
26 24 Mathew Haug, 9 18:30.0 5:57 Dubuque Senior
27 25 Lucas Johnston, 10 18:30.1 5:57 Central DeWitt
28 26 Colton Freund, 10 18:34.1 5:59 Dubuque Senior

6:00 Pace
29 Elijah Roach, 10 18:37.8 6:00 Dubuque Senior
30 Will Kremer, 10 18:37.9 6:00 Cedar Falls
31 27 Zach Zuiderveen, 10 18:52.2 6:04 Pleasant Valley
32 Brennen Hoyer, 10 18:52.2 6:04 Cedar Falls
33 Sam Cavanaugh, 10 18:57.9 6:06 Dubuque Senior
34 William Fry, 10 19:04.0 6:08 Dubuque Senior
35 Grayer Pruitt, 10 19:06.1 6:09 Pleasant Valley
36 28 David Swanton, 9 19:06.2 6:09 Central DeWitt
37 Brody Ahrens, 9 19:06.7 6:09 Cedar Falls
38 29 Jason Garnica, 9 19:06.7 6:09 North Scott Eldridge
39 Landon Wallace, 9 19:15.6 6:12 Cedar Falls
40 Kyler Blanchard, 9 19:15.6 6:12 Cedar Falls
41 Parker Zylstra, 9 19:15.7 6:12 Cedar Falls
42 30 Brogan Ganshert, 9 19:16.1 6:12 Davenport Central
43 31 Henry Maloney, 9 19:24.8 6:15 Dubuque Hempstead
44 Zach Bauer, 10 19:28.7 6:16 Pleasant Valley



45 32 Pablo Huerga Galan, 10
19:29.5 6:16 Dubuque Hempstead

46 33 Tim Regan, 9 19:29.5 6:16 North Scott Eldridge
47 Ben Schaefer, 10 19:34.1 6:18 Dubuque Senior
48 Rodrigo Avila, 9 19:34.2 6:18 Cedar Falls
49 Regan Scholten, 9 19:35.0 6:18 Cedar Falls
50 Shea McDonald, 10 19:36.3 6:19 Dubuque Senior
51 34 Keegan Ayers, 9 19:37.0 6:19 North Scott Eldridge
52 35 Charles Schultz, 10 19:38.7 6:19 Dubuque Hempstead
53 36 Sam Goldsmith, 9 19:40.0 6:20 Dubuque Hempstead
54 Vrayas Pila, 8 19:41.0 6:20 Pleasant Valley
55 37 Marc Rovira Boronat, 10

19:47.2 6:22 Marquette Catholic Be
56 Lane Morgart, 9 19:48.5 6:23 Pleasant Valley
57 Athon Wilcox, 10 19:49.1 6:23 Pleasant Valley
58 38 Aaron Blanchard, 9 19:49.8 6:23 Dubuque Hempstead
59 Liam Woods, 10 19:50.3 6:23 Cedar Falls
60 Cameron Wunderlich, 10

19:51.3 6:23 Cedar Falls
61 39 Talon Froistad, 9 19:51.9 6:24 Dubuque Hempstead
62 Cooper Bries, 10 20:03.3 6:27 Pleasant Valley
63 Parker Block, 9 20:04.7 6:28 Dubuque Senior
64 Maxwell Sell, 9 20:07.2 6:29 Cedar Falls
65 40 Liam Kinrade, 9 20:09.0 6:29 Central DeWitt
66 41 Jj McDermott, 10 20:09.4 6:29 Bettendorf
67 42 Henry Rieck, 10 20:10.0 6:29 North Scott Eldridge
68 43 Jon Klapatauskas, 9 20:11.6 6:30 Wahlert Dubuque
69 44 Aidan Costas, 10 20:11.7 6:30 Central DeWitt
70 Grant Arling, 9 20:14.0 6:31 Dubuque Senior
71 Cole Hansen, 10 20:14.9 6:31 Cedar Falls
72 Samuel Rouse, 9 20:15.2 6:31 Cedar Falls
73 Gavan Brotzman, 9 20:15.3 6:31 Dubuque Hempstead
74 Paxton Hickey, 10 20:16.7 6:32 Dubuque Hempstead
75 45 Jp Auer, 9 20:19.0 6:32 Wahlert Dubuque
76 Colbie Shupe, 9 20:21.1 6:33 Pleasant Valley
77 46 Ryan Gripp, 9 20:22.0 6:33 Davenport Central
78 47 Zach Lucas, 10 20:23.3 6:34 Epworth Western Dubuq
79 48 Truman Brooks, 9 20:26.3 6:35 Bettendorf
80 49 Carter Bass, 9 20:29.2 6:36 Davenport Central
81 Ian Silvia, 9 20:31.3 6:36 Dubuque Senior
82 50 Jordan DeSimone, 10 20:32.2 6:37 Bettendorf
83 51 Beck Maricle, 9 20:33.8 6:37 Central DeWitt
84 Logan Backes, 9 20:37.6 6:38 Cedar Falls
85 Turner Stewart, 9 20:37.7 6:38 Cedar Falls
86 Royal Reisch, 9 20:39.9 6:39 Dubuque Senior
87 Will Callahan, 9 20:44.2 6:40 Dubuque Hempstead
88 52 Canden Weber, 9 20:48.3 6:42 Marquette Catholic Be
89 John Claassen, 10 20:48.9 6:42 Cedar Falls
90 53 Sam Crawford, 9 20:57.5 6:45 Davenport Central
91 Lukas Wienclaw, 10 20:59.5 6:45 Bettendorf
92 Mason Spriggs, 9 20:59.5 6:45 Dubuque Hempstead
93 Thomas Bacon, 10 21:04.8 6:47 Pleasant Valley
94 54 Duncan Freund, 10 21:05.4 6:47 Wahlert Dubuque
95 55 Nate Holst, 9 21:06.6 6:48 North Scott Eldridge
96 Micah Rohde, 9 21:10.1 6:49 Bettendorf
97 Fynn Powers, 9 21:13.9 6:50 Cedar Falls
98 56 William Fitzpatrick, 10 21:17.6 6:51 Wahlert Dubuque
99 57 Elias Kinrade, 9 21:18.5 6:51 Central DeWitt
100 58 Symon McDermott, 10 21:22.8 6:53 Epworth Western Dubuq
101 Rowan Adkins, 9 21:23.3 6:53 Pleasant Valley
102 Brandon Thomas, 10 21:27.4 6:54 Pleasant Valley
103 Joey Hoffman, 9 21:31.9 6:56 Dubuque Senior
104 Paul Giannakouros, 9 21:36.4 6:57 Dubuque Hempstead
105 Ganesh Maridu, 9 21:36.5 6:57 Pleasant Valley
106 59 Koen Krambeck, 10 21:39.5 6:58 North Scott Eldridge

7:00 Pace
107 Pierce MisiagBeckler, 9

21:51.4 7:02 Dubuque Hempstead
108 Jackson Davis, 10 21:54.4 7:03 Dubuque Senior
109 60 Wyatt Gregorich, 10 22:01.7 7:05 Marquette Catholic Be
110 Ethan Freckleton, 10 22:02.3 7:06 Pleasant Valley
111 Nikhil Saini, 10 22:02.8 7:06 Pleasant Valley
112 61 Finnegan Newlin, 9 22:06.4 7:07 Wahlert Dubuque
113 Griffin Adkins, 10 22:06.6 7:07 Pleasant Valley
114 62 Brady Sieverding, 10 22:09.1 7:08 Marquette Catholic Be
115 63 Louis Gonner, 9 22:09.6 7:08 Marquette Catholic Be



116 Parker Welbes, 10 22:11.0 7:08 Dubuque Hempstead
117 64 Josh Schwartzhoff, 9 22:15.3 7:10 Davenport Central
118 65 Michael Hartmann, 9 22:17.7 7:11 Wahlert Dubuque
119 Walker Newt, 9 22:17.8 7:11 Dubuque Senior
120 Mathew Denham, 9 22:18.5 7:11 Dubuque Senior
121 Brody Rosemeyer, 9 22:21.6 7:12 Dubuque Hempstead
122 Josh Schulte, 9 22:25.0 7:13 Dubuque Senior
123 Neal Patel, 9 22:28.8 7:14 Pleasant Valley
124 66 Jake Boge, 10 22:31.5 7:15 Epworth Western Dubuq
125 67 Cole Parker, 10 22:33.9 7:16 Davenport Central
126 68 Grant Gauley, 10 22:38.0 7:17 Epworth Western Dubuq
127 Jack Belby, 9 22:40.0 7:18 Pleasant Valley
128 Ben Christ, 9 23:15.0 7:29 Cedar Falls
129 69 Braxton Helstrom, 9 23:25.0 7:32 Davenport Central
130 70 Johnny Hoover, 9 23:26.6 7:33 Epworth Western Dubuq
131 71 Ethan Strobbe, 9 23:27.8 7:33 North Scott Eldridge
132 Jeremiah Rodgers, 9 23:31.7 7:34 Pleasant Valley
133 Mason Deering, 10 23:39.0 7:37 Pleasant Valley
134 Orion Handy, 10 23:46.3 7:39 Dubuque Hempstead
135 72 Zach Huyten, 9 23:58.3 7:43 Central DeWitt
136 Will Woodruff, 9 24:02.3 7:44 Bettendorf
137 Charlie Peterson, 9 24:02.6 7:44 North Scott Eldridge
138 73 Lucas Saylor, 9 24:16.9 7:49 Epworth Western Dubuq
139 Jorge Azuela, 9 24:24.4 7:51 North Scott Eldridge
140 Devin Runde, 9 24:28.7 7:53 Dubuque Hempstead
141 Jesse Bennett, 9 24:42.6 7:57 Dubuque Hempstead

8:00 Pace
142 Neal Darr, 9 25:21.4 8:10 Dubuque Senior
143 Jaxon Gutierrez, 9 26:04.3 8:23 Bettendorf
144 Aaron Edstrom, 9 27:32.7 8:52 Central DeWitt

9:00 Pace
145 Luke Berger, 10 28:07.2 9:03 Cedar Falls
146 William Walsworth, 9 28:37.8 9:13 Cedar Falls
147 Isaac Lewis, 9 28:58.9 9:20 Central DeWitt
148 Jacob Bauer, 9 29:01.3 9:20 Dubuque Senior
149 Harper Canon, 9 30:15.1 9:44 Dubuque Senior
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